
1991-1992 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 27, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-15   Conf: 7-11   Home: 11-5   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Thomas, Deon 28-26 946 33.8 199-340 .585 0-0 .000 144-218 .661 68 125 193 6.9 42 0 20 75 44 25 542 19.4
32 Michael, Tom 28-28 866 30.9 116-259 .448 75-152 .493 43-58 .741 37 93 130 4.6 68 1 39 43 10 8 350 12.5
11 Clemons, Rennie 28-25 932 33.3 104-237 .439 11-32 .344 93-126 .738 18 88 106 3.8 79 2 137 84 7 42 312 11.1
44 Wheeler, T.J. 27-22 782 29.0 84-197 .426 29-71 .408 81-96 .844 29 82 111 4.1 67 3 72 58 3 18 278 10.3
21 Pierce, Scott 28-16 517 18.5 55-131 .420 1-5 .200 52-79 .658 41 56 97 3.5 63 2 26 50 9 9 163 5.8
30 Bennett, Robert 28-12 504 18.0 57-121 .471 2-2 1.000 17-48 .354 34 71 105 3.8 55 1 14 34 12 12 133 4.8
04 Taylor, Brooks 27-11 696 25.8 34-109 .312 8-31 .258 33-69 .478 33 88 121 4.5 90 7 90 74 13 31 109 4.0
33 Davidson, Marc 26-0 216 8.3 17-51 .333 1-7 .143 8-21 .381 15 17 32 1.2 21 1 9 20 1 4 43 1.7
03 Geers, Tim 5-0 19 3.8 1-9 .111 1-3 .333 3-4 .750 3 1 4 0.8 2 0 0 2 1 1 6 1.2
10 Tuttle, Will 22-0 124 5.6 3-18 .167 0-6 .000 20-28 .714 3 12 15 0.7 21 0 10 19 5 7 26 1.2
14 Williams, Matt 6-0 6 1.0 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0.7
52 Roth, Steve 16-0 35 2.2 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 5 4 9 0.6 1 0 1 0 2 0 9 0.6
13 Clarida, Doug 13-0 21 1.6 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 3-7 .429 0 3 3 0.2 0 0 2 2 0 0 6 0.5
23 Duis, Mike 15-0 21 1.4 1-6 .167 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 1 3 1 0 3 0.2
70 Cross, Gene 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
50 Schnaderbeck, Matt 6-0 6 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Versendaal, Brent 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35 McAleenan, Brian 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
71 Maher, Jerry 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
73 Sloan, Tom 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
74 Ostendorf, Brad 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
75 Fischer, Troy 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
76 Drynan, Tom 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5702 203.6 677-1490 .454 130-314 .414 500-758 .660 339 679 1018 36.4 511 17 422 467 108 157 1984 70.86
Opponents 5701 203.6 726-1655 .439 135-380 .355 367-584 .628 334 568 902 32.2 632 25 374 406 110 200 1954 69.79

Team Statistics ILL OPP
SCORING 1984 1954
    Points Per Game 70.9 69.8
    Scoring Margin 1.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 677-1490 726-1655
    Field Goal Pct .454 .439
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-314 135-380
    3PT FG Pct .414 .355
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 500-758 367-584
    FT Pct .660 .628
    FT Made Per Game 17.9 13.1
REBOUNDS 1018 902
    Rebounds Per Game 36.4 32.2
    Rebounds Margin 4.2 –
ASSISTS 422 374
    Assists Per Game 15.1 13.4
TURNOVERS 467 406
    Turnovers Per Game 16.7 14.5
    Turnovers Margin -2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 157 200
    Steals Per Game 5.6 7.1
BLOCKS 108 110
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 3.9
ATTENDANCE 207,995 130,500
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-13,000 11-11,864
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-18,034

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Illinois 904 1021 59 1984
Opponents 885 1029 40 1954

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/91 PENN STATE L 60-65 12183
11/30/91 NORTHEAST LOUISIANA W 95-70 11856
12/03/91 TENNESSEE STATE W 78-56 11274
12/06/91 HAWAII W 69-64 11524
12/07/91 WASHINGTON W 76-55 11939
12/10/91 at Temple L 56-92 3623
12/21/91 MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY W 84-71 11576
12/23/91 vs Missouri L 44-61 18034
12/30/91 at Illinois-Chicago W (OT) 94-87 7365
01/04/92 CONNECTICUT L 66-70 12376

* 01/08/92 PURDUE W (OT) 74-72 12674
* 01/11/92 at Michigan State L 75-77 15138
* 01/15/92 at Iowa L 69-74 15500
* 01/18/92 MICHIGAN L 61-68 15985
* 01/22/92 WISCONSIN W 74-67 11758
* 01/25/92 at Minnesota L 53-54 16126
* 01/30/92 OHIO STATE L 72-74 12558
* 02/01/92 at Northwestern L 43-46 8117
* 02/04/92 INDIANA L 65-76 15590
* 02/11/92 at Purdue W (OT) 76-71 14123
* 02/15/92 MINNESOTA W 74-58 14322
* 02/20/92 at Wisconsin L 78-92 9403
* 02/23/92 IOWA W (OT) 77-72 16281
* 02/26/92 NORTHWESTERN W 92-65 12012
* 03/01/92 at Indiana L 70-76 14224
* 03/07/92 MICHIGAN STATE W 80-71 14087
* 03/11/92 at Ohio State L 70-82 13276
* 03/14/92 at Michigan L 59-68 13605

* = Conference game



1991-1992 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 27, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-11   Home: 6-3   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Thomas, Deon 18-17 626 34.8 119-217 .548 0-0 .000 105-154 .682 39 74 113 6.3 28 0 12 53 27 15 343 19.1
32 Michael, Tom 18-18 595 33.1 78-164 .476 49-88 .557 32-40 .800 24 56 80 4.4 45 0 26 22 3 6 237 13.2
44 Wheeler, T.J. 17-12 522 30.7 65-142 .458 26-56 .464 54-64 .844 20 55 75 4.4 41 2 47 32 3 11 210 12.4
11 Clemons, Rennie 18-16 624 34.7 64-153 .418 6-15 .400 56-74 .757 13 53 66 3.7 55 2 95 50 2 29 190 10.6
30 Bennett, Robert 18-12 379 21.1 39-83 .470 1-1 1.000 13-35 .371 27 50 77 4.3 36 1 10 20 5 8 92 5.1
04 Taylor, Brooks 18-9 467 25.9 27-79 .342 4-18 .222 21-49 .429 23 56 79 4.4 62 5 61 46 9 20 79 4.4
21 Pierce, Scott 18-6 263 14.6 23-62 .371 0-2 .000 30-52 .577 20 22 42 2.3 35 1 4 24 4 5 76 4.2
33 Davidson, Marc 16-0 110 6.9 9-29 .310 0-1 .000 4-13 .308 7 9 16 1.0 11 0 3 12 0 2 22 1.4
13 Clarida, Doug 6-0 6 1.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 0.7
10 Tuttle, Will 12-0 54 4.5 0-6 .000 0-2 .000 6-12 .500 1 5 6 0.5 8 0 0 6 1 2 6 0.5
52 Roth, Steve 7-0 12 1.7 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 0 1 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0.4
23 Duis, Mike 6-0 6 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
50 Schnaderbeck, Matt 4-0 4 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
70 Cross, Gene 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
73 Sloan, Tom 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
75 Fischer, Troy 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
76 Drynan, Tom 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3673 204.1 426-940 .453 87-185 .470 323-496 .651 212 403 615 34.2 321 11 259 267 55 98 1262 70.11
Opponents 3675 204.2 480-1044 .460 75-210 .357 228-363 .628 217 366 583 32.4 407 14 241 250 82 105 1263 70.17

Team Statistics ILL OPP
SCORING 1262 1263
    Points Per Game 70.1 70.2
    Scoring Margin -0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 426-940 480-1044
    Field Goal Pct .453 .460
3 POINT FG-ATT 87-185 75-210
    3PT FG Pct .470 .357
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 4.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 323-496 228-363
    FT Pct .651 .628
    FT Made Per Game 17.9 12.7
REBOUNDS 615 583
    Rebounds Per Game 34.2 32.4
    Rebounds Margin 1.8 –
ASSISTS 259 241
    Assists Per Game 14.4 13.4
TURNOVERS 267 250
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 13.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 98 105
    Steals Per Game 5.4 5.8
BLOCKS 55 82
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 4.6
ATTENDANCE 125,267 119,512
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-13,919 9-13,279
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Illinois 554 668 40 1262
Opponents 594 641 28 1263

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/08/92 PURDUE W (OT) 74-72 12674
01/11/92 at  Michigan State L 75-77 15138
01/15/92 at  Iowa L 69-74 15500
01/18/92 MICHIGAN L 61-68 15985
01/22/92 WISCONSIN W 74-67 11758
01/25/92 at  Minnesota L 53-54 16126
01/30/92 OHIO STATE L 72-74 12558
02/01/92 at  Northwestern L 43-46 8117
02/04/92 INDIANA L 65-76 15590
02/11/92 at  Purdue W (OT) 76-71 14123
02/15/92 MINNESOTA W 74-58 14322
02/20/92 at  Wisconsin L 78-92 9403
02/23/92 IOWA W (OT) 77-72 16281
02/26/92 NORTHWESTERN W 92-65 12012
03/01/92 at  Indiana L 70-76 14224
03/07/92 MICHIGAN STATE W 80-71 14087
03/11/92 at  Ohio State L 70-82 13276
03/14/92 at  Michigan L 59-68 13605


